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Percentage of contractual teachers and teacher vacancies 

 11.70 percent vacancies against the sanctioned posts of teachers. 

Source:  PAB Minutes for SS 2019-20, MRHD, GOI 

 12.70% of total sanctioned teachers are contractual.  

Source: Udise 2017-2018 

 25.50% schools are RTE compliant out of 15 lakh schools in India. 

Source: UDise 2019-2020 

 

 

Source: UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1188 ANSWERED ON 29TH JULY, 2021 by 

Minister of Education in Rajya Sabha cited from UDISE (2019-2020) 

 

Major heads Category Sanctioned  Working  Vacant 

Elementary Teachers(Including 

head teachers) 

5001016416 4163424 837592 

Secondary Headmasters  

 

 

Teachers  

72166 

 

 

766286 

43521 

 

 

634631 

28645 

 

 

131655 

Sr Secondary Principals 

 

 

Teachers 

42207 

 

 

425674 

30014 

 

 

326273 

12193 

 

 

99401 

Total   

6307349 

 

5197863 

 

1109486 
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Percentage and number of teachers do not have professional 

Qualification 

 Number Percentage 

All Management  
1547562 

18.6 

Government 667044 14.1 

Udise (2016-2017) 

 

 

Number/percentage of schools without requisite number of teachers 

as per RTE norms 

 Number Percentage 

All Management  
505086 

34.4 

Government 384741 35.9 

UDISE 2016-2017 

 

Contract teachers  

All India 632316 

Elementary 5,63,856  

Secondary  82,922 

Source: UDise 2017-2018 


