## Percentage of contractual teachers and teacher vacancies

• 11.70 percent vacancies against the sanctioned posts of teachers.

### Source: PAB Minutes for SS 2019-20, MRHD, GOI

• 12.70% of total sanctioned teachers are contractual.

#### *Source: Udise 2017-2018*

• 25.50% schools are RTE compliant out of 15 lakh schools in India.

#### Source: UDise 2019-2020

## Source: UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1188 ANSWERED ON 29TH JULY, 2021 by

Major heads	Category	Sanctioned	Working	Vacant
Elementary	Teachers(Including head teachers)	5001016416	4163424	837592
Secondary	Headmasters	72166	43521	28645
Sr Secondary	Teachers Principals	766286 42207	634631 30014	131655 12193
Tatal	Teachers	425674	326273	99401
Total		6307349	5197863	1109486

Minister of Education in Rajya Sabha cited from UDISE (2019-2020)

# Percentage and number of teachers do not have professional Qualification

	Number	Percentage
All Management		18.6
	1547562	
Government	667044	14.1
1111 - (2010 2017	· ·	

Udise (2016-2017)

Number/percentage of schools without requisite number of teachers as per RTE norms

	Number	Percentage
All Management		34.4
	505086	
Government	384741	35.9

UDISE 2016-2017

Contract teachers	
All India	632316
Elementary	5,63,856
Secondary	82,922

Source: UDise 2017-2018